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I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 205640-2016 - Competition
Italy-Bologna: Dental implant
OJ S 116/2016 17/06/2016
Contract notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Azienda USL di Bologna
Postal address: Via Castiglione 29
Town: Bologna
NUTS code: ITD55 Bologna
Postal code: 40124
Country: Italy
E-mail: servizio.acquisti@pec.ausl.bologna.it
Telephone: +39 0516584811
Fax: +39 0516584923

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.ausl.bologna.it
Address of the buyer profile: http://www.ausl.bologna.it

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: www.ausl.bologna.it
Additional information can be obtained from another address:
Official name: Azienda USL di Bologna — Servizio Acquisti Metropolitano
Postal address: Via Gramsci 12
Town: Bologna
NUTS code: ITD55 Bologna
Postal code: 40121
Country: Italy
Contact person: pec: servizio.acquisti@pec.ausl.bologna.it
E-mail: servizio.acquisti@ausl.bologna.it
Telephone: +39 0516079908
Fax: +39 0516079989

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.ausl.bologna.it
Address of the buyer profile: http://www.ausl.bologna.it
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the following address:
Official name: Azienda USL di Bologna
Postal address: Via Gramsci 12
Town: Bologna
Postal code: 40121
Country: Italy
Contact person: pec: servizio.acquisti@pec.ausl.bologna.it
Telephone: +39 0516079908

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/205640-2016
mailto:servizio.acquisti@pec.ausl.bologna.it?subject=TED
http://www.ausl.bologna.it
http://www.ausl.bologna.it
http://www.ausl.bologna.it
mailto:servizio.acquisti@ausl.bologna.it?subject=TED
http://www.ausl.bologna.it
http://www.ausl.bologna.it
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II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

E-mail: servizio.acquisti@ausl.bologna.it
Fax: +39 0516079989
NUTS code: ITD55 Bologna

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.ausl.bologna.it
Address of the buyer profile: http://www.ausl.bologna.it

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
Health

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Procedura aperta.

Main CPV code
33132000 Dental implant

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
Fornitura di protesi odontoiatriche mobili e fisse e materiale implantologico per AUSL Bologna.

Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 2 517 465,00 EUR

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for maximum number of lots: 2

Description

Title
Protesi odontoiatriche mobili e fisse
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
33132000 Dental implant

Place of performance
NUTS code: ITD55 Bologna
Main site or place of performance: Bologna e Provincia.

Description of the procurement
Vedi punto II.2.1).

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

mailto:servizio.acquisti@ausl.bologna.it?subject=TED
http://www.ausl.bologna.it
http://www.ausl.bologna.it
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II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6. Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 60
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options: 
Proroga tecnica di 180 giorni.

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Materiale implantologico
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
33132000 Dental implant

Place of performance
NUTS code: ITD55 Bologna
Main site or place of performance: Bologna e Provincia.

Description of the procurement
Vedi punto II.2.1).

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 60
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options: 
Proroga tecnica di 180 giorni.
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VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.2.14.

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions: 
Come da documentazione di gara.

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 22/07/2016 12:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
Italian

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 29/07/2016 09:00Local time: 

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information
La prima seduta pubblica per esame della documentazione pervenuta si terrà presso il 
Servizio Acquisti Metropolitano Via Gramsci 12 — Bologna; l'eventuale variazione della data di 
apertura di cui al punto IV.2.7 sarà comunicata mediante pubblicazione sul sito. L'Azienda 
USL si riserva di procedere all'espletamento della gara anche in presenza di una sola offerta. 
La presente procedura è divisa in n°2 lotti, come meglio specificato nella documentazione di 
gara. I CIG relativi alla presente procedura di gara, sono lotto 1 — 6717228FE3 e lotto 2 — 
6717247F91. I termini indicati al punto IV.2.2) sono da considerarsi perentori, pena la non 
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VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

ammissione. Si precisa che il contratto non conterrà la clausola compromissoria. Ai sensi del 
D.Lgs. 30.6.03 n.196 si precisa che i dati trasmessi saranno utilizzati per lo svolgimento di 
funzioni istituzionali. La documentazione di gara, nonché le eventuali rettifiche alla stessa e i 
chiarimenti saranno pubblicati esclusivamente sul sito dell'AUSL di Bologna — Sezione 
Informazioni per operatori economici e gare di appalto — bandi e avvisi di gara: www.ausl.

.. Lo scambio di informazioni tra l'Azienda USL e gli operatori economici avverrà bologna.it
solamente per via elettronica ai recapiti di cui al punto I.3.

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: TAR Emilia Romagna — sezione di Bologna
Postal address: Strada Maggiore 53
Town: Bologna
Postal code: 40125
Country: Italy

Date of dispatch of this notice
14/06/2016

http://www.ausl.bologna.it
http://www.ausl.bologna.it

